Note.  When configuring two ATA devices on
the same cable, both must use Cable
Select or both must use Master/Slave
jumper settings. If using a standard
40-pin cable, the master and slave
drives can be placed in any position. If
using a 40-pin 80-conductor cable, attach
the blue connector to the motherboard,

the back of this sheet.
                   Options jumper block
268 4
17 5 3
Drive is slave
*Master or single drive
*Cable select
Master with non ATA-
compatible slave
Alternate capacity.
Limits drive capacity
to 32 Gbytes
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
BIOS Settings
Drive Model Formatted Gbytes Total Sectors* Cache
ST3200822A 200.0 390,721,968 8 Mbytes
ST3200821A 200.0 390,721,968 2 Mbytes
ST3160023A 160.0 312,581,808 8 Mbytes
ST3160021A 160.0 312,581,808 2 Mbytes
ST3120026A 120.0 234,441,648 8 Mbytes
ST3120022A 120.0 234,441,648 2 Mbytes
ST380013A 80.0 156,301,488 8 Mbytes
ST380011A 80.0 156,301,488 2 Mbytes
ST340014A 40.0 78,165,360 2 Mbytes
*One sector equals 512 bytes.
Preparing the drive using DiscWizard
Installing a single drive
If you are installing a single drive, we recommend using DiscWizard to auto-